### QUALCOMM STADIUM ADVISORY BOARD CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

## APPENDIX A DESIGNATED POSITIONS, DUTIES AND CATEGORIES

<u>Position</u>	<u>Duties</u>	<u>Category</u>
Member of the QUALCOMM Stadium Advisory Board	Serve as a member of an advisory board to the Mayor, the City Council, and the City Manager on matters relating to the operations of QUALCOMM Stadium.	1
Consultants	Duties vary with each agreement.	2

# APPENDIX B DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES

#### CATEGORY

### **DESCRIPTION**

1\* All reportable investments and business positions in any person, firm or entity of the type which supplies goods or services to the QUALCOMM Stadium Advisory Board or to the City of San Diego for specific use at, or operation of, QUALCOMM Stadium.

All investments and business positions in any person, firm or entity of the type which has been granted, or applied for, authority to use any of the facilities of QUALCOMM Stadium.

All gifts and income from any person, firm or entity of the type which supplies goods or services to the QUALCOMM Advisory Board or to the City of San Diego for specific use at, or operation of, QUALCOMM Stadium.

All interests in real property owned within a two mile radius of QUALCOMM Stadium.

Consultants shall disclose all interests in Category 1, unless the Chair deter-mines that a particular consultant, although a "designated position," is hired to perform a range of duties that is limited in scope and thus will be required to disclose economic interests in fewer categories. The Chair's written determination shall include a description of the consultant's duties and, based upon the description, a statement of the extent of the consultant's disclosure requirements. The Chair's determination is a public record and shall be retained for public inspection in the same manner and location as the conflict of interest code.

<sup>\*</sup> Interests in real property apply only to property within the City's jurisdiction or within two miles outside the City's jurisdiction.